BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Kansas City)	
Power & Light Company for Approval to Make)	
Certain Changes in its Charges for Electric)	File No. ER-2010-0355
Service to Continue the Implementation of Its)	
Regulatory Plan)	
In the Matter of the Application of KCP&L)	
Greater Missouri Operations Company for)	File No. ER-2010-0356
Approval to Make Certain Changes in its Charges)	
for Electric Service)	

STAFF NOTICE OF DEPOSITIONS FOR JANUARY 13, 2011

You are hereby notified that counsel for the Staff ("Staff") of the Missouri Public Service Commission will depose **William Downey**, witness for Kansas City Power & Light Company (KCPL) and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company (GMO), on **January 13, 2011**. Said deposition will commence, via teleconference, at **1:00 pm CST**, and will continue until completed. Deponent, counsel for KCPL/GMO, and the court reporter will be at the Law Department offices of Kansas City Power & Light Company, 1200 Main Street, Kansas City, MO 64105. Staff counsel will be in Conference Room 810 (8th Floor) of the Governor Office Building, 200 Madison Street, Jefferson City, Missouri 64105.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Steven Dottheim

Steven Dottheim
Deputy Chief Staff Counsel
Missouri Bar No. 29149
Attorney for the Staff of the
Missouri Public Service Commission
P. O. Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-7489 (Telephone)
(573) 751-9285 (Fax)
steve.dottheim@psc.mo.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, transmitted I	ЭУ
facsimile or emailed to all counsel of record this 12th day of January, 2011.	

/s/ Steven Dottheim